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Precinct

County
Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of Hancock, Ward 2,
Precinct 2

City of Hancock, Ward 3,
Precinct 3

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Portage Township, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 4
Quincy Township, Precinct 1

Houghton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

965

1,235

1,071

609
2,602

164

821
352

461

2,004
427
253

10,964

10,964

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Houghton County, Michigan
November 04, 2025
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Voters Cast % Turnout

200 20.73%
231 18.70%
259 24.18%
220 36.12%
586 22.52%
25 15.24%
171 20.83%
81 23.01%
117 25.38%
494 24.65%
123 28.81%
47 18.58%
2,554 23.29%
0 N/A

0 N/A
2,554 23.29%

11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM
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Charter Amendment Proposal No. 1 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter (Vote for 1)

17 g 3
Precinct E E § Precinct ﬁ 2 g

County County

Houghton County Houghton County
Michigan Michigan
City of Houghton, Precinct 1 220 609 City of Houghton, Precinct 1 136 80 216
City of Houghton, Precinct 2 586 2,602 City of Houghton, Precinct 2 445 132 577
4oughton County Michigan - 806 3211 4oughton County Michigan - 581 212 793
Total Total
Cumulative Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 806 3,211 County - Total 581 212 793
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In
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Interest (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

220
586

806

806

Registered
Voters

609
2,602

3,211

3,211

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

199
545
744

744

No

18
32
50

50
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Charter Amendment Proposal No. 2 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter Section 2.9 Conflict of

Total Votes

217
577
794

794
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In
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Charter Amendment Proposal No. 3 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter Section 2.6 Filling

Vacancies (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

220
586

806

806

Registered
Voters

609
2,602

3,211

3,211

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

184
496
680

680

No

33
67
100

100

Total Votes

217
563
780

780
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM



Page: 8 of 15 11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM

Charter Amendment Proposal No. 4 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter Section 3.2 Biennial
and Special Elections (Vote for 1)

4] 2 5 o
Precinct E § § Precinct ﬁ 2 g

County County

Houghton County Houghton County
Michigan Michigan
City of Houghton, Precinct 1 220 609 City of Houghton, Precinct 1 135 72 207
City of Houghton, Precinct 2 586 2,602 City of Houghton, Precinct 2 450 105 555
doughton County Michigan - 806 3211 doughton County Michigan - 585 177 762
Total Total
Cumulative Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 806 3,211 County - Total 585 177 762
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In
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Village of Copper City Renewal of Fire Protection Millage (Vote for

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

25

25

25

Registered
Voters

164

164

164

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

23

23

23

No

11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM

Total Votes

25

25

25
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In
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Hancock Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of Hancock, Ward 2,
Precinct 2

City of Hancock, Ward 3,
Precinct 3

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Quincy Township, Precinct 1

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

200

231

259

171
81

117
47

1,106

1,106

Registered
Voters

965

1,235

1,071

821
352

461
253

5,158

5,158

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of Hancock, Ward 2,
Precinct 2

City of Hancock, Ward 3,
Precinct 3

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Quincy Township, Precinct 1

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

127

138

173

71
46
61

35
651

651

No

72

93

86

100
35
56

12
454

454

11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM

Total Votes

199

231

259

171
81
117

47
1,105

1,105
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of Hancock, Ward 2,
Precinct 2

City of Hancock, Ward 3,
Precinct 3

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Quincy Township, Precinct 1

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In
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Houghton-Portage Township School District Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1

City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 4

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

220
586
494
123

1,423

1,423

Registered
Voters

609
2,602
2,004

427

5,642

5,642

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1

City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 4

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

151
468
306

46
971

971

No

67
112
187

77
443

443
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Total Votes

218
580
493
123
1,414

1,414
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 4

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O o o o

11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM



