Page: 1 of 15

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election Houghton County, Michigan November 04, 2025

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Hancock, Ward 1, Precinct 1	965	200	20.73%
City of Hancock, Ward 2, Precinct 2	1,235	231	18.70%
City of Hancock, Ward 3, Precinct 3	1,071	259	24.18%
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	609	220	36.12%
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	2,602	586	22.52%
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	164	25	15.24%
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	821	171	20.83%
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	352	81	23.01%
Hancock Township, Precinct	461	117	25.38%
Portage Township, Precinct 2	2,004	494	24.65%
Portage Township, Precinct 4	427	123	28.81%
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	253	47	18.58%
Houghton County Michigan - Total	10,964	2,554	23.29%
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A
County - Total	10,964	2,554	23.29%

Page: 2 of 15 11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM

Charter Amendment Proposal No. 1 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	220	609
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	586	2,602
Houghton County Michigan - Total	806	3,211
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	806	3,211

Precinct	Yes	O N	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	136	80	216
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	445	132	577
Houghton County Michigan - Total	581	212	793
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	581	212	793

Page: 3 of 15

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 4 of 15 11/4/2025 11:30:39 PM

Charter Amendment Proposal No. 2 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter Section 2.9 Conflict of Interest (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	220	609
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	586	2,602
Houghton County Michigan - Total	806	3,211
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	806	3,211

Precinct	Yes	0 Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	199	18	217
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	545	32	577
Houghton County Michigan - Total	744	50	794
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	744	50	794

Page: 5 of 15

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 6 of 15

Charter Amendment Proposal No. 3 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter Section 2.6 Filling Vacancies (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	220	609
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	586	2,602
Houghton County Michigan - Total	806	3,211
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	806	3,211

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	184	33	217
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	496	67	563
Houghton County Michigan - Total	680	100	780
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	680	100	780

Page: 7 of 15

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 8 of 15

Charter Amendment Proposal No. 4 Amendment to the City of Houghton Charter Section 3.2 Biennial and Special Elections (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	220	609
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	586	2,602
Houghton County Michigan - Total	806	3,211
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	806	3,211

Precinct	Yes	0 Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	135	72	207
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	450	105	555
Houghton County Michigan - Total	585	177	762
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	585	177	762

Page: 9 of 15

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 10 of 15

Village of Copper City Renewal of Fire Protection Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	25	164
Houghton County Michigan - Total	25	164
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	25	164

Precinct	√es	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	23	2	25
Houghton County Michigan - Total	23	2	25
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	23	2	25

Page: 11 of 15

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 12 of 15

Hancock Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Hancock, Ward 1, Precinct 1	200	965
City of Hancock, Ward 2, Precinct 2	231	1,235
City of Hancock, Ward 3, Precinct 3	259	1,071
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	171	821
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	81	352
Hancock Township, Precinct	117	461
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	47	253
Houghton County Michigan - Total	1,106	5,158
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	1,106	5,158

Precinct	Yes	0 Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Hancock, Ward 1, Precinct 1	127	72	199
City of Hancock, Ward 2, Precinct 2	138	93	231
City of Hancock, Ward 3, Precinct 3	173	86	259
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	71	100	171
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	46	35	81
Hancock Township, Precinct 1	61	56	117
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	35	12	47
Houghton County Michigan - Total	651	454	1,105
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	651	454	1,105

Page: 13 of 15

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
City of Hancock, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
City of Hancock, Ward 2, Precinct 2	0
City of Hancock, Ward 3, Precinct 3	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	0
Hancock Township, Precinct 1	0
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 14 of 15

Houghton-Portage Township School District Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	220	609
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	586	2,602
Portage Township, Precinct 2	494	2,004
Portage Township, Precinct 4	123	427
Houghton County Michigan - Total	1,423	5,642
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	1,423	5,642

Precinct	Yes	O N	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	151	67	218
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	468	112	580
Portage Township, Precinct 2	306	187	493
Portage Township, Precinct 4	46	77	123
Houghton County Michigan - Total	971	443	1,414
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	971	443	1,414

Page: 15 of 15

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	0
Portage Township, Precinct 2	0
Portage Township, Precinct 4	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0